

黄色热熔胶，黄色透明热熔胶棒，黄色透明热熔胶条

产品名称	黄色热熔胶，黄色透明热熔胶棒，黄色透明热熔胶条
公司名称	东莞市利可豪热熔胶制品有限公司
价格	27.00/公斤
规格参数	品牌:利可豪热熔胶 型号:H9201 产地:东莞
公司地址	广东省东莞市塘厦镇塘厦大道中70号110室（注册地址）
联系电话	0769-87865635 13825278030

产品详情

产品技术说明书

Technical Data Sheet

型号Model：H9201

用途Application：本热熔胶条主要适用电子电器、音箱、玩具、吊卡、纸品、塑胶、饰品等，具有很强粘接力，老化性能好，气味浅，对基材适应性广等特点。

The hot melt adhesive strip is mainly suitable for electronic appliances, sound boxes, toys, hanging cards, paper products, plastics, jewelry, etc., with strong adhesion, good aging performance, shallow smell, wide adaptability to the substrate, etc.

主要成分Main composition	A：EVA resin（EVA树脂）40-60% B：Viscosity resin(增粘树脂)30-50% C：Paraffin Wax(石蜡)10-20% D: Antioxidant(抗氧化剂)5-10%
毒性Toxicity	无毒 No
颜色Color	黄色 Yellow
外型尺寸Form	棒状 Rodlike

稀稠度Viscosity	4000 ~ 8000mpa.s(180)
软化点Softening point	75 ~ 85
工作温度Service temperature	140 ~ 160
开放时间Opening time	35 ~ 45s
规格/包装Specifications/packing	25公斤kg/袋bag,箱Carton
储存条件Storage condition	通风干燥阴凉Ventilated dry cool place

注意事项：

1. 此胶条为固态物质，无毒，但融熔状后应防止碰触皮肤，以免灼伤。
2. 开放时间与固化时间会随熔胶温度、环境温度、喷涂量、贴合时间、有压力等而改变。
3. 长时间高温（大于200 ）可能会使主体聚合物部分降解影响粘接力，会使增粘树脂氧化影响产品色泽。

Notes:

1. This tape is a solid material, non-toxic, but after melting should be prevented from touching the skin, so as not to burn.
2. The opening time and curing time will change with the melt temperature, ambient temperature, spraying amount, bonding time, and pressure.
3. Long-term high temperature (greater than 200) may cause the main polymer to partially degrade and affect the adhesion strength, and the adhesive resin may be oxidized, affecting the product color.

此资料是根据我们的知识和经验所提供的，仅供使用者参考，因使用不同材料质及工作条件的改变超出我们控制范围.建议在使用本产品前先测试其适用性.本公司将不承担任何因操作失误或使用不当造成的任何损失。